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NUMERICAL ROSTER                          
1.........................................................Drew Campbell
2.............................................................Darius Vines
4............................................................Carter Linton
5........................................................Jose Bermudez 
7.........................................................Cam Shepherd
8............................................................Cade Bunnell
9....................................................Estarlin Rodriguez
12........................................................Cody Birdsong
13......................................................Brandon Parker
14.....................................................Vaughn Grissom
15............................................................Willie Carter
17..........................................................Javier Valdes
18.........................................................James Acuna
19...........................................................Miguel Pena
22......................................................Chad Bryant Jr. 
23...................................................Landon Stephens
24......................................................Lisandro Santos
25............................................................Connor Blair
26......................................................Stephen Paolini
30........................................................Tanner Gordon
32............................................................Kenny Wells
33................................................................Ben Dum
37..........................................................Justin Yeager
39......................................................Peyton Williams
40..............................................................Joey Estes
43......................................................Braulio Vazquez
45......................................................Roddery Munoz
46......................................................Victor De Hoyos 
48.............................................................Zach Seipel
49..................................................Ricardo Rodriguez
51.........................................................Bryson Horne
52.............................................................Alec Barger
53.......................................................Alger Hodgson
54...........................................................Tyler Owens
55...................................................Gabby Rodriguez
56.......................................................Ben Thompson
FIELD & CLUBHOUSE STAFF                          
38 	 Michael Saunders.....................Manager
28	 Mike Bard...........................Hitting Coach
27	 Elvin Nina........................Pitching Coach
16	 Myles Schroder..............................Coach
	 Austin Smith.....................Athletic Trainer
	 Kyle Lindsey.....................Strength Coach
	 Mason Henkel..........Clubhouse Manager

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE                          

LAST MOVE                   

KEY                  

#	 PITCHERS	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 DOB		  BIRTHPLACE		  DRAFTED	
18	 Acuna, James	 R/R	 6-5	 180	 23	 09/19/1997	 Long Beach, CA		  Round 29 (2019)
52	 Barger, Alec	 R/R	 6-2	 201	 23	 03/24/1998	 Champaign, IL		  Round 17 (2019)
22	 Bryant Jr., Chad	 R/R	 6-0	 210	 21	 08/03/1999	 Grove Hill, AL		  Round 25 (2019)
33	 Dum, Ben		 L/R	 6-0	 215	 24	 09/30/1996	 Elliottsburg, PA		  Free Agent (2021)
40	 Estes, Joey	 R/R	 6-2	 190	 19	 10/08/2001	 Lancaster, CA		  Round 16 (2019)
30	 Gordon, Tanner	 L/R	 6-5	 215	 23	 10/26/1997	 Champaign, IL		  Round 6 (2019)
**53	 Hodgson, Alger	 R/R	 6-2	 190	 22	 04/10/1999	 Bluefields, Nicaragua	 Free Agent (2016)
34	 Johnson, Jared	 R/R	 6-2	 225	 20	 03/17/2001	 Smithville, MS		  Round 14 (2019)
4	 Linton, Carter	 R/R	 5’11”	 195	 22	 06/14/1998	 Tusculum, TN		  Free Agent (2020)
45	 Munoz, Roddery	 R/R	 6-3	 190	 21	 04/14/2000	 Santo Domingo, D.R.	 Free Agent (2018)
**54	 Owens, Tyler	 R/R	 5-10	 185	 20	 01/09/2001	 Ocala, FL			  Round 13 (2019)
19	 Pena, Miguel	 L/R	 6-1	 190	 22	 11/26/1998	 Santiago de los Caballeros, D.R.	 Free Agent (2017)
9	 Rodriguez, Estarlin	 R/R	 6-0	 180	 21	 10/24/1999	 Puerto Plata, D.R.		  Free Agent (2017)
55	 Rodriguez, Gabriel	 L/L	 6-1	 193	 22	 04/09/1999	 Bayamon, P.R.		  Round 31 (2018)
24	 Santos, Lisandro	 L/L	 6-1	 170	 22	 07/24/1998	 Santiago, D.R.		  Free Agent (2016)
48	 Seipel, Zach	 R/R	 6-4	 210	 24	 10/17/1996	 St. Paul, MN		  Round 27 (2018)
56	 Thompson, Ben	 R/R	 6-5	 220	 23	 12/21/1997	 Auckland, New Zealand	 Round 28 (2019)
2	 Vines, Darius	 R/R	 6-1	 190	 23	 04/30/1998	 Oxnard, CA		  Round 7 (2019)
32	 Wells, Kenny	 R/R	 6-0	 190	 23	 04/04/1998	 Lodi, OH			   Free Agent (2019)
**39	 Williams, Peyton	 R/R	 6-1	 180	 22	 05/06/1998	 Pinehurst, NC		  Round 20 (2019)
37	 Yeager, Justin	 L/R	 6-5	 215	 23	 01/20/1998	 Woodridge, IL		  Round 33 (2019)
#	 CATCHERS	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 DOB		  BIRTHPLACE		  DRAFTED	
46	 De Hoyos, Victor	 R/R	 5’9”	 170	 23	 02/23/1998	 Lorica, Colombia		  Free Agent (2016)
**49	 Rodriguez, Ricardo   R/R	 5-11	 185	 23	 12/20/1997	 Porlamar, Venezuela	 Free Agent (2014, San Diego)
17	 Valdes, Javier	 R/R	 5-10	 195	 22	 11/19/1998	 Miami, FL			  Round 21 (2019)
#	 INFIELD	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 DOB		  BIRTHPLACE		  DRAFTED	
12	 Birdsong, Cody	 R/R	 6-2	 195	 24	 01/19/1997	 Poplar Bluff, MO		  Round 32 (2019)
8	 Bunnell, Cade	 L/R	 6-0	 182	 23	 05/14/1997	 Madison, WI		  Round 40 (2019)
14	 Grissom, Vaughn	 R/R	 6-3	 180	 20	 01/05/2001	 Orlando, FL		  Round 11 (2019)
51	 Horne, Bryson	 L/R	 6-3	 220	 22	 03/06/1999	 Blountstown, FL		  Free Agent (2020)
7	 Shepherd, Cam	 R/R	 6-1	 181	 23	 09/28/1997	 Duluth, GA		  Round 20 (2020)
43	 Vasquez, Braulio	 R/R	 6-0	 210	 22	 04/13/1999	 Santo Domingo, D.R.	 Free Agent (2016)
	#	 OUTFIELD	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 AGE	 DOB		  BIRTHPLACE		  DRAFTED	
**5	 Bermudez, Jose	 S/R	 6-2	 160	 23	 07/09/1997	 Maracaibo, Venezuela	 Free Agent (2015)
25	 Blair, Connor	 R/R	 6-0	 215	 23	 05/06/1998	 Deer Park, CA		  Round 15 (2019)
**1	 Campbell, Drew	 L/L	 5-11	 170	 23	 11/10/1997	 Jeffersonville, IN		  Round 23 (2019)
15	 Carter, Willie	 R/R	 6-0	 205	 24	 04/08/1997	 Lake City, FL		  Round 34 (2019)
26	 Paolini, Stephen	 L/L	 6-2	 195	 20	 11/23/2000	 Fairfield, CT		  Round 5 (2019)
13	 Parker, Brandon	 R/R	 6-1	 205	 21	 05/27/1999	 Saucier, MS		  Round 10 (2019)
23	 Stephens, Landon	 R/R	 6-2	 204	 23	 03/15/1998	 Hamilton, OH		  Free Agent (2020)

CAPS: Major League Rehab	    **Injured List
Italics: 40-Man		     ^^Suspended
++: Restricted List

4 	 Lint-IN
26	 Paul-e-knee
45	 Moon-yos
48	 Sye-pull
52 	 Bar-ger
53	 al-JER Hodge-sin

RHP Chad Bryant Jr. activated from Injured List
C Ricardo Rodriguez to the Injured List
RHP Carter Linton to the Injured List
RHP Jared Johnson added to AUG roster
RHP Tyler Owens to the Injured List


